of whether they themselves would enrol in it. 

PART 1: 2006 STUDENT INTEREST SURVEY 

The following is excerpted from the final report of the International and Community Development Studies Student 
Interest Survey by Grace Steyn: 

Between February 22, 2006 and April 6, 2006, four hundred and eighty-one (481) UCFV students were surveyed in 
class. Using the Winter 2006 Timetable, classes were randomly selected using a random number generator. The 
sample consisted of two levels, the first level being a targeted sample (which included both a randomly-selected

[...]

understanding of our position in the international world.”  

“I support such an act as I believe it to be a cornerstone in developing a university worthy of the name. 
Furthermore, it would enrich the community in which we live and work.” 

PART 2: 2009 STUDENT INTEREST SURVEY 

In March and April 2009, one hundred and seventeen (117) UFV students were surveyed in selected classes and 
two focus groups. The sample was directly targeted in order to verify the persistence of student demand 
demonstrated in the 2006 student survey. 

The 2009 targeted sample consisted of students in 200- and 300-level development-related classes in Geography,